
f

0 02

0.04

0.03

0.05

0.010

0.006

0.01

0.02

0 004

0.008

0.015

0.0004

0.0008

0.002

0.0006

0.001

0.004

i

0.0001

0.0004

0.00005

0.0002

Laminare
Laminare/Transizione
Tubi Lisci
Eq. Churchill

0.000001

0.00001

0.000005

0.001

1.00E+02 1.00E+03 1.00E+04 1.00E+05 1.00E+06

NRe f0.5


